Almond crops are accounted for as a biological asset and measured at fair value. In prior years, the
fair value margin recognised on almond crops when harvested and transferred to inventory was
reversed when the almonds were sold through the fair value adjustment of biological assets line.
Going forward the fair value movement and cost of sales will be recognised at their respective gross
amounts and will not be reversed when sold. There was no impact on Net Profit. For the half year
ended 31 March 2023, the amount of $0.55m has been reclassified to decrease cost of sales with a
corresponding adjustment in the fair value adjustment of Biological assets.

SELECT HARVESTS LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 87 000 721 380

- 17 -

1.1 Basis of preparation of half-year report (continued)

The revised positions for both (a) and (b) above have been corrected by restating each of the
affected consolidated financial statement line items for the prior periods as follows:

$'000

For the half-year ended 31 March 2023

(Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income extract)

31 March
2023

(as
reported)

Increase /
Decrease

31 March
2023

(restated)

Total Revenue (a) 60,864 8,039 68,903

Fair Value adjustment of biological assets (b) (34,190) (548) (34,738)

Cost of sales (a) & (b) (88,340) (7,491) (95,831)

Rounding

The amounts contained in this half-year financial report have been rounded to the nearest $1,000
(where rounding is applicable) under the option available to the Group under ASIC Corporations
(Rounding in Financial/ Directors’ Reports) Instrument 2016/191. The Group is an entity to which
the Class Order applies.

1.2 Comparative Information

The Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income, Consolidated Statement of Changes in
Equity and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows provide comparative information for the half-year
ended 31 March 2024. The Consolidated Statement of Financial Position provides comparative